FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-15-2001



101749673

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	shed original document(s) or conv(ics)
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach Submission Type	med original document(s) or copy(les).
X New 04/06/0/ X Assignment	Security Agreement O
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Other D.S. Government
Corrective Document (For Use ONL)	LY by U.S. Government Agencies) mental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) FANG, WEN-CHI	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if a	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) WINBOND ELECTRONICS CORP.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A TAIWANESE CORPORATION	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) NO. 4, CREATION ROAD III	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) HSINCHU TAIWAN City State/Country	300 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	3
Address (line 3)	S
Address (line 4)	μ1 10 00
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	9 6 3
	음 왕
	A B

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

PATENT: REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0204

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ALID 0051	0007

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce		
Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENT		

CIMP COOK COL.		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 568-6400		
Name C. FREDERICK KOENIG III, ESQUIRE		
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.		
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER		
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.		
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
09/875/20		
Kithis downsort is being filed together with a new Patent Application enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 05312001		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.		
C. Frederick Koenig III, Esquire		
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Reg. No. 29,662		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Wen-Chi Fang	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO (2) Winbond Electronics Corp. having a place of business at (3) No. 4, Creation Rd. III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ADJUSTING EXECUTING EFFICIENCY which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) May 31, 2001		
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissue application and patents, and the right to all be protection of industrial property and application. It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Upon said consideration, it is further agree the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; executions	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its sed that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, cute all rightful other papers; and generally do ll consider desirable for aiding in securing and	
DATE: May 31, 2001	INVENTOR(S) Wen-Chi Jang Wen-Chi Fang	
WITNESSES:		

RECORDED: 06/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0206